

CS 233/25  
Ramesh Kumar Vs. Parul Das

30.04.2025

Present: Shri T.R. Kashyap and Shri Saransh, Ld. Counsels for  
plaintiff.

Fresh suit for possession/ejectment, recovery of rent, damages, mandatory and permanent injunction is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Issue summons of the suit as well as notice of the application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendant upon filing of PF/RC within 7 days, returnable on 11.06.2025.

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
30.04.2025