

11.06.2025

Ld. P.O. is on Special Casual Leave.

Present: Mr. P.R. Kashyap and Mr. Saransh, ld. Counsels for
plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Summons issued to defendant no.2 received back with the
report that no such person is residing at the given address.

Tracking report is filed for defendant no.2 by ld. Counsel for
plaintiff.

As directed by Ld. PO, put up for further proceeding on
01.08.2025.

(Reader)
11.06.2025

At this stage,

10.25 a.m.

Ms. Aarti Das, daughter of defendant no.1 and defendant no.2 have
appeared. They have been apprised about the NDOH.

Put up on date fixed.

(Reader)
11.06.2025