

CS No. 233/25 Ramesh Kumar & Another Vs. Parul Das & Others

01.12.2025

Present: Mr. P.R. Kashyap & Mr. Saransh, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiffs with plaintiff-2 in person.
Both defendants with Ld. Counsel Mr. Ravindra Narayan (defence struck off vide order dated 08.10.2025).

Ld. Counsel for the defendants filed his vakalatnama today.

It is noted that evidence affidavit of PW Mr. Prateek Kashyap has been filed on 29.11.2025.

Mr. Prateek Kashyap (Plaintiff-2) examined himself as PW1. His cross examination deferred for the reason stated in his cross examination.

List this matter for cross examination of PW1 on 23.01.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/01.12.2025/j