

14, CS 233/25
Ramesh Kumar Vs. Parul Das

25.05.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person along-with Ld. Counsels Sh. P.R.
Kashyap and Sh. Saransh.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharm

PW1 Sh. Prateek Kashyap & PW2 Sh. Ramesh Kumar are
present for their cross-examination.

PW1 is partly cross-examined.

His further cross-examination is deferred as Ld. Counsel
wants to put some documents to witness.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1 and cross-
examination of PW2 on 25.07.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 25.05.2026